payments up to fourteen (14) days late and a delinquent penalty fee of seventy dollars ($70.00) for 
payments fifteen (15) days or more past due:   

(a) Fees – In exchange for exclusive use of the Activities Building shown in Exhibit 1, and to cover 

the costs for use of the building the Sponsor shall pay a fee in the amount of: five hundred 
and five dollars ($505.00), as described in Exhibit “2”. Said amount shall be paid in full by 
the Sponsor to the City at least fourteen (14) days in advance of the first event.  

(b) Special Considerations – All aspects of approval and permitting for any other event shall be